
Friday 10th November 2023

Dates for your Diary
Tuesday 14th November – wear odd socks for 
Anti-bullying Week
Friday 17th November Children in Need - all 
pupils may wear their own clothes and bring an 
optional £1 donation 

Parent celebration assembly 9.10 a.m.
Monday 4th December KS1 Nativity 
Tuesday 5th December KS1 Nativity
Wednesday 6th December Whole school trip to 
the Pantomime at the Marlowe Theatre
Friday 8th December Talent Show
Saturday 9th December FOBS Christmas Fair, 
Barham Village Hall 12pm to 3pm
Tuesday 12th December Christmas Concert at 
the Gulbenkian Theatre
Wednesday 13th December Creative Prayer 
Day, Christmas lunch
Thursday 14th December Christmas service at 
church 2pm (parents/carers are welcome to 
attend)
Friday 15th December Carols around the tree 
(parents/carers invited) school ends at 2.15pm
Wednesday 3rd Jan – children return to school 
for Term 3

This week’s news

Forest School

Birthdays

Happy Birthday to…

Supporting everyone to be kind, 
confident and curious.

Barham Church of England Primary School

This Week’s Awards

Writer of the Week
Louie (Robins)

Mathematician of the Week
Thea KB (Jays)

Reader of the Week
Ethan (Robins)

Scientist of the Week
Suleman (Eagles)

Citizen of the Week
Alonso (Robins) for his kindness in collecting 

donations towards the Poppy Appeal

Congratulations 
to Eagles class 
who had the 

highest 
attendance last 

week. 

Attendance 
Ted

Storm Ciaran
Our art room was damaged by tree branches 
that were blown down in the storm last week. 
We had no access to the art room, playground or 
field and the school had to remain closed until 
the site was safe.  The tree surgeon came and 
because the tree was deemed to be unsafe, it 
sadly had to be chopped down. 

The weather didn’t 
deter the Year 4 
children from doing 
Forest School – they 
were ready and 
prepared for the rain 
and mud! They weaved 
some brilliant poppies 
and had lots of fun. 

Remembrance
Years 5 and 6 have worked 
incredibly hard at creating 
poems, prayers and art work 
for the Remembrance 
Service. 

Arthur (Jays)


